April 13, 2015

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2332

That the House recede from its amendments as printed on page 1140 of the Senate Journal and page 1263 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2332 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 3, remove "and"

Page 1, line 4, after "penalty" insert "; to provide an effective date; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 1, remove line 16

Page 1, line 17, replace "offender's residence or is available online, a" with "A"

Page 1, line 17, replace "a first" with "an"

Page 1, after line 21, insert:

"SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE - EXPIRATION DATE. Section 2 of this Act is effective from January 1, 2016, through July 31, 2017, and is thereafter ineffective."

Renumber accordingly